that these errors were not material to the Company's prior interim period consolidated financial statements, and
therefore, amending the previously filed reports was not required. The revision for the correction was reflected in the
financial information for the first quarter of 2016.
In the fourth quarter of 2016, the Company changed its method of inventory costing for certain inventory to the FIFO
method from the LIFO method. The Company applied this change in method of inventory costing by retrospectively
adjusting the prior period financial statements. As a result of the retrospective adjustment of the change in accounting
principle, certain amounts in the Company's Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the three and six
months ended June 30, 2016 were adjusted.
A summary of the adjustments on the impacted financial statement line items in the Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Operations as revised and as previously presented in the June 30, 2016 Form 10-Q is as follows ($ in
millions):

Three Months Ended June
30, 2016

Six Months Ended June 30,
2016

As
previously
presented

Impact
of
change
to
FIFO

As
revised

As
previously
presented

Impact
of
change
to
FIFO

As
revised

Cost of sales $369.5 $0.9 $370.4 $715.0 $ 3.1 $718.1
Operating income (loss) 4.8 (0.9 ) 3.9 7.8 (3.1 ) 4.7
Loss on debt extinguishment — — (76.3 ) — (76.3 )
Loss from continuing operations before taxes on income (3.4 ) (0.9 ) (4.3 ) (86.2 ) (3.1 ) (89.3 )
Provision (benefit) for taxes on income 0.7 — 0.7 122.2 (13.8 ) 108.4
Loss from continuing operations (4.1 ) (0.9 ) (5.0 ) (208.4 ) 10.7 (197.7 )
Discontinued operations:
Loss from discontinued operations, net of income taxes (0.8 ) — (0.8 ) (4.0 ) — (4.0 )
Net loss $(4.9 ) $(0.9 ) $(5.8 ) $(212.4) $ 10.7 $(201.7)

Loss per common share - basic and diluted
Loss from continuing operations $(0.03 ) $(0.01) $(0.04 ) $(1.52 ) $ 0.08 $(1.44 )
Loss from discontinued operations (0.01 ) — (0.01 ) (0.03 ) — (0.03 )
Loss per common share $(0.04 ) $(0.01) $(0.04 ) $(1.55 ) $ 0.08 $(1.47 )
2. Discontinued Operations
On March 4, 2016, Manitowoc completed the Spin-Off of MFS. The financial results of MFS are presented as loss
from discontinued operations, net of income taxes in the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations. The
following table presents the financial results of MFS through the date of the Spin-Off for the indicated period and does
not include corporate overhead allocations:

7

Edgar Filing: MANITOWOC CO INC - Form 10-Q

12

Major classes of line items constituting earnings from discontinued operations
before income taxes related to MFS

($ in millions) Three Months Ended